Aktuelle Anmeldungen zu den 33. Offenen Oberlausitzer Einzelmeisterschaften der

Senioren vom 03.05.2026 bis zum 09.05.2026

Name

—

. Stahr, Ralf-Peter

. Prudek, Jiri

. Bach, UIf-Gunter

. Prof. Schmidt, Jorg
. Glaser, Wilfried

. Pfeifer, Andreas

. Krien Hartmut

. Werl, Ralf-Dieter
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11. Michalek, Barbara
12. Bork, Steffen

13. Hnat, Zdenek

14. Thalheim, Peter
15. Bertram, Thomas
16. Haufschild, Dieter
17. Ludwig, Richard
18. Kindermann, llona

19. Bertram, Marina

Stand 06.09.2025

. Kirmas Dr., Joachim

. Béttger Dr., Christian

DWZ

2022
2011
1947
1945
1943
1836
1806
1805
1795
1784
1713
1666
1594
1584
1522
1372
1251
1241
1061

Verein

Forster Schachclub 95

TSV GrofRRschénau

TSV GrofRRschénau

Rote Ruben Leipzig

SK Anderten

TSV GrofRRschénau

VfB Lettin

SK Heidenau

SV Motor Hainichen 1949
Schachklub Kénig Plauen
SK Lehrte

Schachklub Kénig Plauen
TSV GrofRschénau

SV Schwarz-Weil} Kénigsbrick
SV 1919 Grimma

TSV Blau-Weil} 65 Schwedt
SV Irxleben 1919
Schachgemeinschaft Leipzig

SV 1919 Grimma



